

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2636/2013

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Advocate.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **19.02.2019**

CM APPLN. 1356/2019 in W.P.(C) 2636/2013

In view of the reasons stated in the instant application, application is allowed.

Consequently, the Registry is directed to list the Writ Petition for final hearing on 01.04.2019.

CM APPLN. 1542/2019 in W.P.(C) 2636/2013

In view of the reasons stated in the instant application, application is allowed.

Consequently, address of the respondent No. 1 is taken on record.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

rd