

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. D. K. Goswami, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jayendra Giri, Mr. A. Gupta and
Mr. Kamal Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

19.07.2019

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to file inquiry report of the petitioner.

Let needful be done within two weeks.

Renotify on 24.09.2019.

Parties shall file written arguments with the case laws relied upon by them and shall ensure proper pagination of the file.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 19, 2019

ab