



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Gajendra Giri and Mr.Rudra
Vikram Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

24.09.2019

During the course of hearing, it transpires that the inquiry report has not surfaced on record. Petitioner may take steps to get the said inquiry report filed/re-filed atleast five days before the adjourned date.

List on 14.01.2020. Liberty is also reserved to the parties to file their written submissions five days before the date fixed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

nn