



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Gajendra Giri and
Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

29.11.2019

CM APPL. 51582/2019 (for condonation of delay)

Delay in re-filing CM No.51581/2019 is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 51581/2019 (for additional documents)

Allowed. Inquiry report dated 14.01.2020 is taken on record.
Application stands disposed of.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2019

nn