

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Gayendra Giri and Mr.
Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Gaggar and Mr. Sachindra
Karu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **14.01.2020**

Mr. Goswami, ld. Senior Advocate for the petitioner submits that written submissions on behalf of the petitioner has come to be filed yesterday. Same is not on record. Same be taken on record if not returned, otherwise, it should get re-filed within seven days. Written submissions on behalf of respondents be also filed within the same time.

List on 06.05.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 14, 2020

acm