



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Anand Katiyar,
Mr. Rudra Pratap Singh, Mr.
Gajendra Giri and Mr. Yash Giri,
Advocates

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. O. P. Gaggar and Mr. Sachindra
Kaur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
15.11.2022

%

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
list on 17th January, 2023 for final disposal.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022

gs/ms