



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Mr.
Abhishek Singh, Advocates
(M:9873425359)

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Mr. Sachindra
Karn, Advocates
(M:7503425020)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.01.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner has expired and he is in the process of taking steps for bringing on record LR's of deceased petitioner.
2. It is seen from the record that written submissions on behalf of respondents have already been filed.
3. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that written submissions on their behalf have also already been filed, however, the same are not on record. Let the petitioner take steps to have the written submissions filed on their behalf placed on record before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 24.05.2023.

JANUARY 17, 2023/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J