



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Goswami, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Anuj Shukla and
Mr. Yash Giri, Advs.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **05.01.2026**

1. It is submitted that the Petition pertains to the major penalty that was imposed upon the Petitioner in the year 2011, who has since expired and the matter is being pursued by his Legal Heirs.
2. Adjournment sought as the main counsel for the Respondents is busy in another Court.
3. List for arguments on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 5, 2026/R