



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011946362012

+ **W.P.(C) 2636/2013**

GORDHAN SINGH SANGWAIYAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Goswami, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anuj Shukla, Mr. Yash Giri and Mr. Harsh Yadav, Advocates.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Gaggar and Mr. Sachindra Karn, Advocates for Union Bank of India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent has filed Master Circular Union Miles. The same be taken on record.
2. Arguments concluded on behalf of the Respondents.
3. Part arguments addressed on behalf of the Petitioner.
4. List for further arguments on behalf of the Petitioner on 21.09.2026 at the 'Top of the Board'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

AUGUST 14, 2026/VA